OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE (SOUTH-WEST) DWARKA COURTS, NEW DELHI.

ORDER

Pursuant to the directions of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi issued in W.P. (C) No. 8106/2010 titled "P.K. Dash, Advocate & Ors. Vs. Bar Council of Delhi," and W.P.(C) 10363/2021 titled as "Lalit Sharma & Ors. Vs. Union of India & Ors." the Dwarka Court Bar Association has forwarded the names of two advocates for the constitution of the Election Committee-2024 for the ensuing elections of the Dwarka Court Bar Association on 15-07-2024. In furtherance of the same, Sh. Vikas Dhull, District Judge (Commercial Court)-02, Dwarka Courts, has been nominated to be the Chairperson of the Committee.

In view of the above, the 'Election Committee' for the elections of DCBA in the year 2024, is constituted as under, and is entrusted with the responsibility to ensure that the elections of the Dwarka Court Bar Association are conducted on time and in a fair and transparent manner, adhering to the guidelines and directions issued by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

SI. No.	Name of the Judicial Officers	Designated As
1.	Sh. Vikas Dhull, District Judge (Commercial Court)-02, Dwarka Courts.	Chairperson
2.	Sh. Jai Bhagwan Malik, Advocate, Membership No. J-5, Enrollment No. D/618/1991, (Mob. No. 9810485740)	Member (Nominated By DCBA)
3.	Sh. Rajesh Kajla, Advocate, Membership No. R-544, Enrollment No. D/1594/2003 (Mob. No. 9811239251)	Member (Nominated By DCBA)

Note: Any kind of correspondence with the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi shall be made through the undersigned only.

(Praveen Kumar)

Principal District & Sessions Judge (South-West)
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi.

22682-692

_/PD&SJ/PK/DWK/Election Committee/2024

Dated: 18th July, 2024.

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. The Registrar General, High Court of Delhi, New Delhi.
- 2. The Principal District & Sessions Judge (HQs), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
- 3. Sh. Vikas Dhull, District Judge (Commercial Court)-02, Dwarka Courts.
- 4. The President/Hony. Secretary, Dwarka Court Bar Association, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi.
- 5. Sh. J. B. Malik, Advocate, Dwarka Courts, Delhi. (Mob. No. 9810485740).
- 6. Sh. Rajesh Kajla, Advocate, Dwarka Courts, Delhi. (Mob. No. 9811239251).
- 7. The Branch In-charge, Computer/General/Caretaking Branches, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi.
- 8. The Principal District & Sessions Judge's Secretariat, Dwarka courts, New Delhi.
- 9. The Computer Branch, Dwarka Courts (With the direction to get this Order uploaded on the official websites of Delhi District Courts/Dwarka Courts)
- 10. The R&I Branch, Dwarka Courts (With the direction to get this Order uploaded on the LAYERS).
- 11. The Caretaking Branch, Dwarka Courts (with the direction to get this notice displayed on all the notice boards of Dwarka Court Complex).

Principal District & Sessions Judge (South-West)
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi.